1-31-92

RE



Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P. Individuals Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nintendo of America Inc. Address: 4820 - 150th Avenue, N.E. City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052 Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: January 5, 2001	Corporation-State State of Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,167,023 and 1,167,466 ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Jerald E. Nagae, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILL 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Original document. Jerald E. Nagae Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 29,418	Signature Date Date Date 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner Date: February 20, 2001 03/06/2001 GTON11 00000107 1167023 01 FC:481 050 FD:462249 DOC	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 2/20/0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0646

QUITCLAIM SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership) (hereinafter the "Assignor"), with offices at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10019, is the owner of the following service marks and the registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, together, the "Service Marks"), but makes no other representations or warranties regarding the Service Marks:

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
QUBE and Design	1,167,023	September 1, 1981
GUBE	1,167,466	September 1, 1981

WHEREAS Nintendo of America Inc. (a Washington corporation) (hereinafter the "Assignee"), with offices at 4820-150th Avenue, N.E., Radmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring whatever rights the Assignor may have in end to the Service Marks and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee whatever right, title and interest it may have, hold or possess in and to the Service Marks, together with any goodwill of the business that may be symbolized by the Service Marks, and the right to sue and recover for any past or existing infringements of the Service Marks.

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.

Date: January <u>5</u>, 2001

Name: Andre D. Sanders
Title: Vice President

State of New York

58

County of New York :

On the 5 day of January, 2001, before me personally came Andra D. Sandars, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she resides in New York, NY; that she is the Vice President of Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., the limited partnership described in and which executed the above instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the general partner of said partnership.

Natery Public

County Author State of Hard Made the Critical State of Hard Made the Critical States County State County Consultation County

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 02/20/2001